City of Probidence

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. 486
Approved December 9, 2024

RESOLVED, That the Members of the Providence City Council
hereby Authorize Approval of the following Change Order Contract Award by the
Board of Contract and Supply, in accordance with Section 21-26(b)(4) of the Code

of Ordinances.

Maron Construction $1,838,874.00
(Department of Public Property)

IN CITY COUNCIL,

DEC 05 2024 | HEREBY APPROVE.
READ AND PASSED
: T sl o SR
(T RACHEL 1. TAILLER, !ERE:‘,EEJENT Mayor (
% CoAr A *_" \ - ‘AJL\ N
b CLERK Date ‘L,q ,2"1




OFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR
City of Providence

October 2, 2024

Ms. Tina Mastroianni
City Clerk’s Office
City of Providence
25 Dorrance Street
Providence, RI 02903

Dear Tina:

[ am writing to request that the following requested contract award be submitted to the City Council and
the Finance Commuittee for approval:

e Fire Department
o Requests Approval to Pay Municipal Emergency Services, Inc for Matex Fire Hose in
the amount of $19,461.60 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b)
().

o Requests Approval to Pay Columbia Southern University for 2024 Chief Officer Field
Training Academy and Fire Officer Online Training in a total amount not to exceed
$18,000.00 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (2).

o Requests Approval to Pay Ready Rack for Extractor Parts and Installations in the
amount of $66,600.00 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (2).

e Police Department
o Requesting Approval to Pay Sirchie Vehicles for a SPAR 500 Evidence Collection
Vehicle in the amount of $186,300.00 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances,
Section 21-26 (b) (2).

o Requesting Approval to Pay McGovern Municipal HQ for Animal Control
Compartment, Transportation and Handling for a total cost not to exceed $33,540.00 in
accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (2).

OFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR_BOCS



e Department of Public Works
o Requesting Approval to Piggyback United Rentals for the Rental of 15 Snowplow
Trucks with Spreaders in an amount of $718,305.00 in accordance with the Code of
Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (1).

e Department of Public Property
o Requesting Approval of a Change Order to General Contractor for Phase III of PPSD 21*
Century Medical Center Renovations with Mill City Construction, Ine¢ in the amount of
$524,534.37 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (4).

o Requesting Approval of a Change Order to Design Build (DB) Services for Renovations
at Hope High School, Phase II with Maron Construction in the amount of
$1,838,874.00 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (4).

o Requesting a Change Order to General Contractor for Pleasant View Elementary School
with Maron Construction in the amount of $4,565,363.27 in accordance with the Code
of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (4).

Sincerely,

Mo I it

Gina M. Costa
Internal Auditor

Cc: Derek Silva, Fire Chief
Oscar Perez, Police Chief
John Arzoomanian, Department of Public Property
Patricia Coyne-Faye, Director of Public Works
Alejandro Tirado, Director of Purchasing
Shomari Husband City Treasurer

OFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR_BOCS



CITY OF PROVIDENCE
MAYOR BRETT P. SMILEY

JOHN ARZOOMANIAN
DiRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROPERTY

September 25, 2024

The Honorable Brett P. Smiley
Chairman, Board of Contract and Supply
City Hall

25 Dorrance Street

Providence, Rl 02903

RE: Reguesting Approval of a Change Order to Design Build {DB) Services for Renovations at Hope
High School, Phase li, 324 Hope Street, Providence, Rl 02306 with Maron Construction

D Number: 47215

Original Award Date: March 25%, 2024

Original ID Number: 43978 Minority Pariicipation: .6% MBE, 0%6WBE

Account Code{s): 2024G RIHEB 1P.#8.03):351-351:5340

Dear Mayor Smiley,

The department of Public Property respectfully requests approval of change order #1 with Maron
Construction for Design Buitd Services Hope High School in the amount of $1,838,874.00 for enhanced AV
services, sound systems and electrical work for a revised contract amount of $3,098,874.00.

| Original Contract Amount: . $ 1,260,000.00
Change Order #1 | $1,838,874.00
Final Contract Amount ' $3,008,874.00

(Sheet with additional change ordersis[_] scisfiot| ] attached)

Additionat work was needed for an enhanced AY systems in the auditorium, renovations for their multipurpose and
dance studio and various architectural needs see attached CO# 1-3.

Funds in the amount of $3,098,874.00 are available in account 2024G RIHEBC (CIP #8.03}): 351-351-53401.

Maron Construction Inc.
180 Buttonhole Drive
Providence, Rl 02940

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC FROPERTY
Providence City Hali ] 25 Dorrance Street, Room 407 | Providence, Rhode Island 02903
401 680 5300 ph | 401455 0475 fax
www.providenceri gov



Funds in the amount of $3,098,874.00 are available in account 2024G RIHERC (CIP #8.03); 351-351-
53401, ‘

Maron Construction Inc.
180 Buttonhole Drive
Providence, Rl 02840

Respectfully Submitted,

ohn Arzoornarsian Financiat Approval
Director of Public Property



IA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT. (Name and adds‘e.s‘s) CONTRACT INFORMATION:- CHANGE ORDER INFORMATICN:
Dcs:grLBulid Serces Hope High Schopl  Confrict For: General Construction Chanpe Order Numbeyr: 601
Date:. Date; 07/18/2024
OWHER: (Ncme and- addre.s's} ARCHITECT: (Nume-and addiess) CONTRACTOR: {Nane and address)
C;ty 6f Providénes Studj eJa:d Maron Cohstruction
Dep:u'b:uent of Cu‘y C!erk 42 Weyhosset Street, Sulte 403 180 Buttonhole Drive
25 Dorriance Street - . Providence, RE 02903 Providence, R1.02009
'Prowdence, RI02090%

THE CONTRAGT IS GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Izu-eri a deiaded dgscnprzan of the change and, if upplicable, atiach or reference specific exhibits, Alse fuclude agreed upon adjnstmants.
atiribiiable 1 aecuted 'Canmzrciwn Changé Ditedrivés)

COP #007 - AV Servi u:es . Hope High fuditorium $1,443,595.60

The engmnl Contrnct Sum was $ 1,250.000.00
The niel changé by pi‘cvmnsiy muthieized Changé Ordeis $ 0.60
Flie: Conttact Sini-prot tofhis Ci:tanue Cirder was $ 1,260,000.00
The Costract Sum will be increased Ty this Change Qrder in the mmount of § 1,443,5565.00
'I‘he new Cantract Sum: mcludmg this Change Order will be $ 2,763,595.00

The Conh'act‘l‘nna wilk i:e mc:reased by Ztm @ days

HOTE. This Change Order does pot inclode adjustments to the Contract Sum or. Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, fligi have been authonzcdby Construction Change Disective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
‘Owner and Contractor, in which case @ Change Order is executéd to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VAL#DUNTiL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND QWNER.

e Maepn Coustruction
ARGHITECT (Fira name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
SIGNATURE T SIGNATLRE
. e Thomas. Mason, Viee President A
PRINTED NAMEAND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED.HAME AND TITLE
: July 19,2024
DATE BATE DATE

A!A Ducumenl G701 ~ 261F. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2004, 2001 and 2017,:All rights reseirved. “The American Inslitute of Architects,” "Américan Insfifate of
Archlistls,” "AAS Ha AlA Logo, and “AlA Contratd DacumENts® are trademarks of The Atirrican Insiitile 6f Architecls, This docurment was produced at 14:07:04 1
ET on07119/2024 ynder Order N&.2114493201 which ‘expifes on12/07/2024, 16 notfor resate, is lidedsed for dné-timeuse obly, and may pnly be tsed in

ateardance will the AtA, Centract Documents® erms of Servica. To raport capyright viglagons, e-mail docinfol@alacontracts.com, .

User Notes: (3B9ADA4L)



IA Document G701° - 2017

DJECT: (Nunie gisd addross) CONTRACT INFORMATION: : CHANGE GRDER INFORMATION:
":Design Build Services Hope High School  Gontracl For: General Gonstruction Change Order Number: 002
2 T ) Dater Date: 07/19/2074

ARCHITECT: (Nape-and address) CONTRACTOR: (Nume anif address)
StudicFagd Miron Coiistsetion

42 Weybosset Strset, Suite 403 180 Bottonhole Drive

Providence, R 62905 Providence, RT 02909

ichange and, if applicable, anach or reference specific exhibits, Alv fnchule ugreed upoutadiustiments
ont Change Directives ]
ik 313,923.00

dpartition~ Muldti Purpdse Room § &199.00
it on Security Cainera's. <§ 1,649.00>
ded-Stud:partition at-unit heater removal $10,601.00
 difference. on Sound Systém § 4,655.00

<$35,000.00>
<5 73400

was'

- “Thignet change BY 1y auihorized Change Orders § 1:443,595.00
. “Tlié Canstruct Sum prior td.this Chatige’ Ordef was. $ 2,703,595.00
“The:Contfnet. Stim will be increased:by tis Change Ortder: in the amousnt of $ 0.00
The pew Contract Som including this Change Orde: will be $ 2,703.595.00

“The Goitesct Thiewill be increaed by Zera (0} days:
*+ .The new date:of Substantial Corpletio wili'be determined upon detivery of equipmant.

DTE: Ths €bange Gr et dos nof iﬁ_&‘;_iude adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guarariteed Maxirum Price, or the Contract’
: ditthorized by Construction. Change Directive-until the cost and timé have been agreed upon by beth the

~ Hitiey that Bave been: : cost and
Owner and Contractor, -ase 2 Change Order is exgcuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

=5 NOTVALID-UNTIL SIGNED BY-THE ARCHITECT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

5 e L Maron Construction
+ ARCHITECT {Firan iamz) - CONTRACTOR (Firsi name)

SIGNATURE

Thomas Maron, Vice President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
July 19,2024 .

DATE DATE

AR Docamen! G701 2017, Copyright @ 1578, 1887, 2000, 2001 and 2017, Allrights reserved, "The Amarican Insiitle of Architects,” “Amerlcan Instiiute of
Archilects,” "IA," the AIA Lago, and "AlA Condract Dacuments” are irademarks of The American Institite of Archilects, This doeurnerd was producad At 18:11:24
ET on-07/18/2024 under Grasr No.21 14403204 which sktpires on 12/87/2024, 1s not fof fesale, i licenssd for ona-fiihe use only, and.may only be vsed ip
Bccordance with the AlA Contragt Decumants® Tarms of Service. To reportcopyrAght violations, esmadit docinfa@aldconirasts.com.

User Notes: (3BSANAID)



%AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order
PROJECT: (Nemne amd address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Design Butld Services Hope High Schoal  Comtract For: General Consfruction Chagge Order Number: 003
Date: Date: 08/36/2024
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: {Nawme and address) CONTRACTOR: (Mame and address)
City of Providenee Studiotaed Maron Consfruction
BDepartment of City Clerk 42 Weyhasset Street, Suite 403 180 Buttonhole Drive
25 Dorrance Steeet Providence, BRI 02003 Providence, RY 02909

Providence, R1 02903

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnsert a detailed descriprion of the change end. if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Alro include agreed npon adjusiments
aztributable to exepnted Construction Change Directives.)

COPHOSRR- AV Electrical & GC Work 3350,391,40

COP %#010- Temporary Sound system 3 4,883.00

The original Contract Swint was i § 1,260,000.00
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $ 1,443 ,595.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was § 2,703,595.00
The Contract Sum will be ncreased by this Clumge Order in the amount of $ 395279.00
Thé new Contract Sum including this Chanpe Order wil] be ¥ 3,098,874.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero {122) days,
The new date of Substuntial Completion willbe December 31, 2024

NGTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Canstruction Change Directive wntil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case 2 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Maron Canstruction P
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWRER (Fir 1)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE _MGHATURE ‘
. Thomas Maron, Viee Presidest
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND THLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
August 30,2024
DATE DATE DATE

A Document G701 — 2017, Copyighl @ 1878, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017. Al fights reserved. "The American Institute of Architacts,* “Amsrican hstitute of
Architects,” "AIA” the AIA Loge, and “AA Confract Documents™ are trademarks of The American instiute of Architests, This dotument was produced at 09:12:45
ET on 09/2572024 under Order No-2114453201 which sxpires an 12/07/2024, Is not for resale, is licensed for one-fime vse only, and may only be used In-
arrruranes with tha AIA Pantract Tinmmarde® Taone of Qenara Ta renort snourdnhb vinkefinne oomasE desirfefsiannniacte cnm



City of Providence

Rhode Island
Department of City Clerk
MEMORANDUM
DATE: March 25, 2024
TO: Purchasing Direclor
SUBJECT: DESIGN BUILD (DB) SERVICES FOR RENOVATIONS AT HOPE

HIGH SCHOOL, PHASE II, 324 HOPE STREET, PROVIDENCE,
RI 02906 - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC PROPERTY

CONSIDERED BY: Board of Contract and Supply

DISPOSITION: VOTED: that the Purchasing Director be authorized to engage Maron
Construction Co., Inc., 180 Buttonhole Drive, Providence
R1, 02909, sole bidder, for Design Build (DB) Services for
Renovations at Hope High School, Phase II, 324 Hope
Strect, Providence, RI 02906, in a fotal amount not to
exceed One Million Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars
($1,260,000.00), all in accordance with the offer of said
firm submitted on March 11, 2024.

cc: Pwﬁﬁé{

Contr
P/PROP.
File

Tino . Wnitrcen

City Clerk



